

SlimFast Nutty Salted Caramel Meal Replacement Bars

INGREDIENTS

Oligofructose, Protein Crisp (21%) [**SOYA** Protein Isolate, Tapioca Starch, (Stabiliser: Calcium Carbonate) Salt], Plain Chocolate (15%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Sweetener (Sorbitol Syrup) **MILK** Protein Isolate (Skimmed **MILK** Solids), **OATS**, Sunflower Oil, Humectant (Glycerine), Malt Crispies (3%) [Rice Flour, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Dextrose, Malted **WHEAT** Flour, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)], Stabiliser (Dipotassium Phosphate), Caramel Pieces (2%) [Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Unsalted Butter (**MILK**), Water, Fondant Icing [Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup], Maize Starch, Humectant (Glycerine), Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring, Butter Flavouring], **ALMONDS** (1%), **PEANUTS** (1%), Pectose Paste [Fructose, Dried Glucose Syrup, Water, Pectin, Natural Flavours], Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Flavouring, Vitamins and Minerals, Flavouring, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Caramelised Sugar, Magnesium Oxide.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain traces of other nuts and egg.

DIETARY

N/A.

STORAGE

Store in a cool, dry place.

MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

KSF Acquisition UK Ltd., 3 Queen's Square, Ascot Business Park, Lyndhurst Road, Ascot, SL5 9FE, UK.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

UK

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.